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2 October 2023 

 

Dear Parent/Carers,  

I am pleased to attach a list of college open evenings along with other events that 

may be beneficial to you and your child to help explore the options available after 

completing their Year 11 courses.  

In addition to this there are a variety of prospectuses available in the Careers Area at 

school; please encourage your child to look at these. Mrs Pickaver, our Careers 

Administrator, is in school Monday-Friday between 9am-1pm and is available to help 

with any questions. She can be found in the Careers and Attendance Office in West 

Block. 

College Open Events 2023/24 

Strode College Open Evenings  
 
Thursday19th October 2023 at 5:30pm until 8:00pm 
Tuesday 14th November 2023 at 5:30pm until 8:00pm  
Thursday 8th February 2024 at 5:30pm until 8:00pm 
Wednesday12th June 2024 at 5:30pm until 8:00pm  
https://www.strode-college.ac.uk/college-info/calendar-and-term-dates/list-view 
 
Bath College  

Our open days at City Centre Campus are: 

 18th October, Wednesday, 4pm until 7pm                       

 25th November, Saturday, 10pm until 1pm                     

 6th March, Wednesday, 4pm until 7pm                           

 1st May, Wednesday, 4pm until 7pm 
 

Our open days at Somer Valley Campus are:  

 8th November, Wednesday, 4pm until 7pm                    

 27th January, Saturday, 10pm until 1pm                  

 27th March, Wednesday, 4pm until 7pm 
https://www.bathcollege.ac.uk/openevents 
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Bridgwater and Taunton College 

October Open Evening – Bridgwater Campus 

Tuesday 10 October 2023 
6:00pm - 8:00pm 
 

October Open Evening – Taunton Campus 

Wednesday 11 October 2023 
6:00pm - 8:00pm 
 
Sport Development Day- Women’s Football - Bridgwater Campus 
Tuesday 24th October 2023 
10:00pm – 2:00pm 

Sport Development Day- Men’s Football - Bridgwater Campus 
Tuesday 24th October 2023 
10:00pm – 2:00pm 

Sport Development Day - Netball - Taunton Campus 

Wednesday 25th October 2023 

12:00pm - 2:00pm 

Sports Development Day - Basketball - Bridgwater Campus  

Thursday 26th October 2023 

10:00pm – 12:00pm 

November Open Day – Cannington Campus 

Saturday 11 November 2023 
10:00pm - 1:00pm 
 
January Open Evening – Bridgwater Campus 

Wednesday 17 January 2024 
6:00pm - 8:00pm 
 
January Open Evening – Taunton Campus 

Thursday 18 January 2024 
6:00pm - 8:00pm 
 
January Open Day – Cannington Campus 

Saturday 27 January 2024 
10:00pm - 1:00pm 
 
Apprenticeship Jobs Fair 

Thursday 22 February 2024 
6:00pm - 8:00pm 
 
 
 
 



April Open Evening – Cannington Campus 

Wednesday 24 April 2024 
6:00pm - 8:00pm 
 
June Open Evening – Taunton Campus 

Wednesday 19 June 2024 
6:00pm - 8:00pm 
 
June Open Evening – Bridgwater Campus 

Thursday 20 June 2024 
6:00pm - 8:00pm 
 
https://www.btc.ac.uk/events/ 
 
Yeovil College 
 
Open days 
Tuesday 17th October 
Thursday 30th November 
Thursday 18th January 
Thursday 23rd May 
 
High Needs Open Day 
Monday 4th December 
 
Apprenticeship and Careers Fair 
Wednesday 7th February  
 
https://www.yeovil.ac.uk/events/ 
 
 
Robins Foundation Open Events 
 
Tuesday 3rd October 
 
https://www.bcfc.co.uk/robins-foundation/post-16-courses/ 
 
 
Exeter Maths School 
 
Taster Days 
Saturday 7 October and Saturday 18 November 
 
 
Yours faithfully, 

 

 

 

Mrs Latham  

Careers Lead 
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